

FILED

SID J. WHITE

OCT 21 1992

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

J. GWYNN PARKER and CLARICE P.
CALE, as Personal Representatives
of the ESTATE of EUNICE P.
ANDERSON, deceased, and
CENTURY DEVELOPMENT OF
TALLAHASSEE, INC.,

Appellants,

vs.

CASE NO. 80,230

LEON COUNTY,

Appellee.

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

M. Stephen Turner
Florida Bar No. 095691
David K. Miller
Florida Bar No. 213128
BROAD AND CASSEL
400 First Florida Bank Tower
215 South Monroe Street
P.O. Box 11300
Tallahassee, Florida 32302
(904) 681-6810

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
ARGUMENT	1 - 12
I. SECTION 163.3215, FLORIDA STATUTES, DOES NOT REPLACE THE OWNER-APPLICANT'S RIGHT TO REVIEW OF DEVELOPMENT ORDERS BY COMMON LAW CERTIORARI.	1
II. IF SECTION 163.3215(4), FLORIDA STATUTES, APPLIED TO APPELLANTS AS OWNER-APPLICANTS, THEN THEY SUBSTANTIALLY COMPLIED WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATUTE AND FURTHER COMPLIANCE WAS EXCUSED BY FUTILITY, WAIVER AND INADEQUACY OF THE PROCEDURE TO REMEDY THE COUNTY'S ILLEGAL ACTION. THEIR AMENDED COMPLAINT IS SUFFICIENT TO WITHSTAND THE COUNTY'S MOTION TO DISMISS.	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Artco-Bell Corp. v. City of Temple,
616 S.W.2d 190, 193-194 (Tex. 1981) 8

Brooks v. City of Miami,
161 So.2d 675, 677 (Fla. 3d DCA 1964) 12

City of Miami Beach v. Sunset Islands,
216 So.2d 501, 511 (Fla. 3d DCA 1968) 11

Colonial Apts. L.P. v. City of DeLand,
577 So.2d 593, 598 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991),
review denied, 584 So.2d 997 (Fla. 1991) 4

Hildebrand v. Honeywell, Inc.,
622 F.2d 179, 181 (5th Cir. 1980) 10

Kowch v. Board of County Commissioners,
467 So.2d 340 (Fla. 5th DCA 1985) 9

Park of Commerce Assocs. v. City of Delray Beach,
17 FLW D 2047, n. 1 at 2048 (Fla. 4th DCA, Sept. 2, 1992)
(en banc) 4

Planning Commission v. Brooks,
579 So.2d 270 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991) 6

Powell v. Board of Public Instruction,
229 So.2d 308, 311 (Fla. 1st DCA 1970) 9

Rabinowitz v. Town of Bay Harbor Islands,
178 So. 2d 9, 12-13 (Fla. 1965) 11

State ex rel. City of Miami v. Knight,
138 Fla. 374, 189 So. 425, 427 (1939) 11

STATUTES

Section 163.3202(1), Florida Statutes 4

Section 163.3202(2), Florida Statutes 4

Section 163.3215, Florida Statutes 1, 6, 7, 11

Section 163.3215(1), Florida Statutes 4, 5

Section 163.3215(3)(b), Florida Statutes 5
Section 163.3215(4), Florida Statutes 6, 8, 9, 11, 12
Section 163.3215(6), Florida Statutes 9, 11

RULES

Rule 1.120 Fla. R. Civ. P. 10

OTHER AUTHORITIES

61A Am. Jur. 2d Pleadings § 9 (1981) 10
